A Participant will be able to redeem their Bonus Points from the date of their posting to the Point 
Account, provided that they receive confirmation from the Operator of the possibility to use the 
accrued Bonus Points. 

4.14. For a Participant to be able to use their Bonus points, there must be at least 2,500 (two thousand five 
hundred) Points are in the Participant's Point Account on the date of contacting the Operator. 

4.15. Bonus points may be deducted or cancelled at the initiative of the Operator if they were credited to 
a Participant's Point Account by mistake, as a result of illegal actions of the Participant or third parties,